

HENRICKS ROAD, KILLARNEY VALE 2261



### PUBLIC SCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC.

Ph: (02) 4388 1066 - Fax: (02) 4389 2140

# KILLARNEY VALE PUBLIC SCHOOL P&C ASSOCIATION INC. ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION NOTICE

### 2023

This form is to be completed by parents and citizens who wish to become financial members of the Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association and / or make a donation to the Association. **Membership is \$1.00 per person.** 

### Contributions by way of membership achieve the following:

- 1 Allows parents and citizens to attend monthly P&C meetings to raise any matters, voice opinions, and vote on any motions before the Association.
- 2 Contributions and donations to the association are channelled into the school for the benefit for ALL children through the purchase of sustainable equipment such as computer hardware / software, sports equipment and learning aids.
- 3 Provide insurance coverage for all members when on school premises for P&C events and / or business. It is therefore vital that all volunteer workers at the canteen or other functions be covered by becoming a member.

Your support is greatly appreciated. Please complete the section below and return together with the correct fee and / or donation in a sealed envelope. A receipt will be issued for all amounts received as soon as possible.

Thank you P&C Executive Committee			
<b>×</b>	<u></u> ×	×	
I / We wish to become financial members of the Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association Inc. (Note: Family membership is not available – each person must be listed separately)  I / We wish to become members of the Killarney Vale Public School P&C Facebook group (optional)  Yes / No			
(Note: If yes, you must agree to and sign the Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association 2023 Social Media Policy)			
Mr / Mrs / Ms	Name	Signature	
Please find enclosed \$ being \$1.00 per person for annual membership. I wish to donate \$ to go towards providing equipment for Killarney Vale Public School.			
For correspondence (weekly newsletters, P&C Meeting agenda's and minutes, etc) please provide:			
Email address:		Phone:	
Child's name:		Class:	
Signature:		Date:	

## Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association 2023 Social Media Policy

#### **Policy**

Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association is committed to providing a safe and healthy environment for all members of the school community. This includes ensuring effective and positive communications in all mediums.

### **Policy Objectives**

The Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association intends to utilise all forms of communication to promote the work of the P&C Association, the school and to engage community.

### Responsibilities

The President and Secretary are responsible for the administration and moderating of all Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association social media.

Social media is defined as a group of online applications such as social networking sites, wikis, blogs, microblogs, video and audio sharing sites, and message boards that allow people to easily publish, share and discuss content.

Purpose of social media is to facilitate conversations in a dialogue, an opportunity to promote, listen, share, collaborate and respond to our colleagues and communities.

In using social media all P&C members agree to follow Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association policies including the Code of Conduct.

Members agree to be clear in representing the P&C Association. Where a member is not representing the P&C Association it should be made clear that comments are made by you as an individual. Members shall be mindful that your role with Killarney Vale Public School may create a connection between what you say online and the P&C Association itself. Identify yourself when discussing P&C Association related topics or issues.

Where a member uses social media they shall represent the P&C Association well and be sure that the content published is consistent with expected professional standards.

Members shall be mindful that social media posts may have consequences where they are not appropriate. They will respect copyright and show respect for copyright laws and fair use of copyrighted materials owned by others, including user-generated content.

Members will be polite and considerate in all social media activities. Where a post is negative or brings disrepute to the P&C Association it shall be reported immediately to the moderator for removal. Where a party continues to post negative comments they may be blocked from the Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association social media accounts.

To assist in promoting the activities of the P&C, members agree to photos being posted within the KVPS facebook group of themselves or family members participating in P&C activities.

Killarney Vale Public School P&C Association has adopted this social media policy at a general meeting of members on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2014.

Acknowledgement to the © March 2011 NSW Department of Ea	fucation and Training 'Social Media Policy'
l,the terms of this Social Media Policy for Kil	(print your name here) have read and agree to abide by Ilarney Vale Public School P&C Association.
SIGNATURE:	DATE: